
Svensk Lapphund 

GÖTEBORG SKK Liz-Beth Liljeqvist 120106 
Rapp. SKK  2 tikar 

Cahppes Nessla SE23738/11:  

Excellent 1junkk CK CERT Btkl-1 BIR 28p 

Cahppes Molly SE49773/10: Very good 1ukk 15p 

 

 

Finsk Lapphund 

GÖTEBORG SKK Dan Ericsson 120105 
Rapp. SKK 29 hundar 13 hanar + 16 tikar 

Herding Instinct´s Jusi Jäänmurtaja SE11537/11:  

Excellent 1junkk 14p 

Black Blossom Lord Sandro SE56960/10: Excellent 2ukk CK  21p 

Lapinluna´s Erikoinen SE41133/10: 

Excellent 1ukk CK R-CERT Bhkl-3 31p 

Tricaliz Brownie SE37581/10: Very good 3ukk 18p 

Black Track´s Nougat S25477/09: Excellent 4ökk CK 25p 

Fjällfarmens Sonny S29616/09:  

Excellent 1ökl CK CERT Bhkl-2 R-CACIB 32p 
SVENSK CHAMPION 

Magiica´s Asterion S41569/09: Excellent 21p 

Perssons Clabbe S17986/08: Excellent 3ökk CK 26p 

Plymspireas Gill S49224/09: Very good 17p 

Snow Team´s Alddagas FIN32022/05: Excellent 2ökk CK 

Such Finuch Kontioharjun Unikuva S16244/08:  

Excellent 2chkk CK Bhkl-4 30p 

Such Finuch Lapinlumon Esimerkki S58165/08:  

Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-1 BIR CACIB 33p 

Finuch Pakkasukon Indy FIN54144/05: Excellent 3chkk  

Black Blossom Fairytale Of Angel SE11669/11:  

Excellent 1junkk CK R-CERT Btkl-2 33p 

Dagsmejans Bitzie SE22130/11: Very good 2junkk 14p 

Fjällvallarens Aska SE12610/11: Very good 4junkk 12p 

Lapptoppens Fazzi SE13088/11: Very good 3junkk 13p 

Jämtesjöns Kajsa Av Didi SE35681/10: Very good 12p 

Bellis-Blomma S48009/08: Good 18p 

Bente-Beata S48008/08: Very good 18p 

Black Blossom Lady Happy S18151/09: Excellent 2ökk 26p 

Black Track´s Noblesse S25483/09: Excellent 3ökk 25p 

Eisenfest Tähtisilmä FI28446/09: Excellent 4ökk 

DKuch Gottorp´s Ria DK07440/09: 

Excellent 1ökk CK CERT Btkl-1 BIM CACIB  
SVENSK CHAMPION 

Lk Kiva Minea NO38586/10: Very good  

Lapinlumon Quunloiste DK11908/10: Excellent 

Sandlids Saga SE39163/10: Good 18p 

Stonefly´s Jannie S50895/05: Very good 18p 

Such Fjällfarmens Lova S62691/07: 

Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-3 R-CACIB 32p 

GÖTEBORG SKK Arne Foss   120106 
Rapp. SKK 30 hundar 14 hanar + 16 tikar 

Herding Instinct´s Jusi Jäänmurtaja SE11537/11:  

Excellent 1junkk 14p 

Lappforsens Deamon SE28240/11: Good 8p 

Black Blossom Lord Radne SE51867/10: Excellent 2ukk CK 21p 

Lapinluna´s Erikoinen SE41133/10: 

Excellent 1ukk CK CERT Bhkl-3 31p 

Black Track´s Nougat S25477/09:  

Excellent 1ökk CK R-CERT Bhkl-4 30p 

Girongårdens Obelix S20759/08: Excellent 4ökk 23p 

Magiica´s Asterion S41569/09: Good 17p 

Perssons Clabbe S17986/08: Excellent 2ökk  25p 

Rödmossa Qvintus S68337/08: Sufficient 15p 

Snow Team´s Alddagas FIN32022/05: Excellent 3ökk  

Such Fjällfarmens Sonny S29616/09: Excellent 4chkk 23p 

Such Finuch Kontioharjun Unikuva S16244/08:  

Excellent 2chkk CK Bhkl-2 R-CACIB 32p 

Such Finuch Lapinlumon Esimerkki S58165/08:  

Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-1 BIM CACIB 33p 

Finuch Pakkasukon Indy FIN54144/05: Excellent 3chkk  

Black Blossom Fairytale Of Angel SE11669/11:  

Excellent 1junkk CK CERT Btkl-2 33p 

Dagsmejans Bitzie SE22130/11: Good 9p 

Fjällvallarens Aska SE12610/11: Very good 2junkk 14p 

Lapptoppens Fazzi SE13088/11: Very good 3junkk 13p 

Bellis-Blomma S48009/08: Good 18p 

Bente-Beata S48008/08: Good 18p 

Black Blossom Lady Happy S18151/09: Excellent 1ökk 27p 

Black Track´s Noblesse S25483/09: Excellent 2ökk 26p 

Eisenfest Tähtisilmä FI28446/09: Very good 

DKuch Such Gottorp´s Ria DK07440/09: 

Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-1 BIR CACIB 

Lk Kiva Minea NO38586/10: Very good 4ökk  

Lapinlumon Quunloiste DK11908/10: Very good 3ökk 

Nikkibell´s Sweet Beauty SE20376/10: 

Excellent 1ukk CK R-CERT Btkl-3 R-CACIB 31p 

Sandlids Saga SE39163/10: Good 18p 

Stonefly´s Jannie S50895/05: Very good 18p 

Such Fjällfarmens Lova S62691/07: Excellent 2chkk 26p 

ÅBO FKK Nina Karlsdotter 120121 
Rapp. P Magnusson  ? hundar  19 hanar + ? tikar 

Lappkåtakläppens Tjuggo SE47407/10: Excellent 2ukk CK 23p 

 
 

Lapsk Vallhund 

GÖTEBORG SKK Göran Bodegård  120105 
Rapp. SKK  2 tikar 

Fjällvallarens Allis SE13618/11: Very good 2junkk 3p 

Onnekas Sota Avatar NO35224/11: 

Excellent 1junkk CK CERT Btkl-1 BIR 

GÖTEBORG SKK Petru Muntean  120106 
Rapp. SKK  1 tik 

Onnekas Sota Avatar NO35224/11: 

Excellent 1junkk CK CERT Btkl-1 BIR 

 

 

  

 

 

 


